Yeppoon State High School

2024 Student Resource Scheme (SRS)
Fees and Charges

for detailed information, refer to Year level subject guides https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/curriculum
and SRS information sheets on our website. https.//veppoonshs.eq.edu.au/enrolments/resource-scheme

D
TOGETHER wE SUCCEE

Annual Curriculum Resources

Year 7 $250
Year 8 $ 250
Year9 $ 250
Year 10 $ 250
Year11 $ 250
Year 12 $ 250

Annual Instrumental Music Program

Instrumental Music lesson and ensemble levy $115
Instrument Hire fee (only if hiring school instrument) OR $100
Instrument Hire fee (Director’s choice on half scholarship) S50
Percussion maintenance levy (only applicable to percussion students) $30
MEX — AMEB Levels 1 to 3 Theory exam TBA ($100-$150)

Annual subject fees for Year 10, 11 and 12 only

Certain subjects are specialised, have high consumable costs and may involve payment co-provider arrangement with external
training services. Refer to the subject guides and SRS information sheets for information of subjects that have fees attached.
Once students select the high-cost subject/s, associated fee/s will be added to the annual 5250 flat fee. Authorised changes of
subjects throughout Years 10, 11 and 12 will be subject to pro-rata refund or credit adjustments.

Year 10 Electives

Certificate Il in  Sampling and S40* VETis funded
Measurement then Certificate Il in

Laboratory Skills

Certificate | in Construction $180* VETis funded
Introduction to Sport, Fitness and $80 Full fee
Recreation

Certificate Il in Active Volunteering $250 Full fee

*these fees are applicable only to students who have VETIS funding. Non-VETIiS funded students will cost more, approximately
51940 for Cert Il in Sampling and Measurement and $2180 for Cert | In Construction

Year 11 and 12 Electives

Science Year 11 Year 12

Biology $32 $32

Physics $32 $32



https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/curriculum
https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/enrolments/resource-scheme

Chemistry $32 ‘ $32
Aquatic Practices camps & excursion fees TBA during the year
Marine Science camps & excursion fees TBA during the year
Technologies Year 11 Year 12
Hospitality $185 $ 185
Furnishing Skills $148 $ 148
Engineering Skills $148 S 148
Health and Physical
Education Year 11 Year 12
Physical Education S75 nil
Sports & Recreation $170 $75
The Arts Year 11 Year 12
Visual Arts If needed, excursion fees TBA
If needed, touring production, excursion
Drama fees TBA

All fees below are subject to change depending on co-provider charges and VETIS funding eligibility. Please check with the HOD
— VET School for more information. The school has no control in determining these fees as these are all provided by external
services. Whilst completion of Certificate courses are over two years, fees must be paid in the first year to cover material costs
and upfront charges from co-providers.

Short courses Full fee
Construction Industry White Card S70
First Aid Course $130
Responsible Service of Alcohol S70
Responsible Gaming Services $70
Certificates

VET Admin fee $25

VETiS funded NO VETIiS funding

Certificate Ill in Health Services Assistance
(Certificate Il in Health Support Services
embedded) $614 $1114

Assistant in Nursing (AIN) NA $695

Certificate Ill in Sport and Recreation
(Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation
embedded) $265 $585

Certificate Ill in Fitness (Certificate Il in Fitness $295 5614

embedded)

Excursion fees
Certificate Il In Aircraft Line Maintenance TBA $6579
Note: All the subject fees above do not include excursion fees and stationeries. General stationery items and Compulsory

Subject requirements will need to be purchased by individual students/parents/carers prior to the commencement of school
and are not part of the Student Resource Scheme.

YEAR 7 & 8 stationery requirements Year 9 stationery requirements

Year 10 stationery requirements Year 11 and 12 stationery requirements



https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/SupportAndResources/FormsAndDocuments/Documents/2024%20Stationery%20Lists/2024%20Yr%207%26%208%20Stationery%20List.pdf
https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/SupportAndResources/FormsAndDocuments/Documents/2024%20Stationery%20Lists/2024%20Yr%209%20Stationery%20List.pdf
https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/SupportAndResources/FormsAndDocuments/Documents/2024%20Stationery%20Lists/2024%20Yr%2010%20Stationery%20List.pdf
https://yeppoonshs.eq.edu.au/SupportAndResources/FormsAndDocuments/Documents/2024%20Stationery%20Lists/2024%20Yr%2011%20and%2012%20Stationery%20List.pdf

